FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: VIVIENNE LORRAINE RIBOT DE BRESSAC, (in

the Will called VIVIENNE LORRAINE LOPEZ)

Date of death:BETWEEN 20/05/2022 AND 23/05/2022

Last known residential address of deceased: 109 Glenora Road, New Norfolk, TAS 7140

Address in Will: 44 Barnes Road, Frenchs Forest NSW 2086

Date of Will: 24/02/1998

Executor named in Will:MICHAEL JOSEPH RIBOT DE BRESSAC

Executor named in Will:ANNETTE MARY SCOLLEN

Full name of applicant:

MICHAEL JOSEPH RIBOT DE BRESSAC

Address of applicant: 98 Manning Road, Sackville North, NSW 2756

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Brother

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Gathered Here Legal Pty Ltd

Address for service: I, 1415 Toorak Road, Camberwell VIC 3124

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Estate of: Vivienne Lorraine Ribot de Bressac DX:

Applicant/Firm name: Gathered Here Legal Pty Ltd Tel: 0417 342 972

Address: PO Box 459 Email michael@gatheredhere.com.au

Burwood VIC 3125 Practitioner: Michael Clohesy

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.	

probate of the Will dated 24/02/1998